














































































Billed ‐ Original Levy 2015‐2016 2014‐2015

Original Levy 51,539,223.00 53,629,272.00

Amount still due 9/1/‐/1/5 * 26,505,763.73 19,290,325.69
* The difference is Corelogics (9,267,059.14)

percentage collected as of 8/31 * 66.56% 63.02%

Collection percentage through 12/31 86.71% 86.05%

Collection percentage through 1/5 91.94% 90.05%
Amount collected 1/1‐1/5 2,682,285.91 2,133,086.75

Amount delinquent 4,131,987.38 5,298,747.59
2% interest on delinquent amount 82,639.74 105,974.95

2% discount that was taken advantage for County only 677,506.80 702,429.01
ALS 29,143.33 30,197.29

** Fire & Municipals 49,118.23 72,922.57
TOTAL 755,768.36 805,548.87

** the big difference is Whispering Pines municipal did not take advantage of discount for the first time in 2015



Moore County Schools Projects

Phase I

Steps

Move 

to 

Project 

#

Priority
Square 

Footage
Site Acquisition Costs

Architect & 

Engineering Costs

Total Site 

Acquisition/Architect 

& Engineering Costs

 Construction Costs
Furniture and 

Equipment
Contingency

Total 

Construction/FF&E/

Contingency

Total Project 

Cost/Budget

Beginning Planning 

Design 

Complete 

Construction

Open for 

Students

Net 

Impact 

on 

Facilities

Net Annual 

Operational 

Cost Impact

3 1 Advanced Carreer Center - UPDATED 12/22/15 115,000 $520,600.00 $1,846,500.00 $2,367,100.00 $25,608,229.20 $4,145,433.54 $892,609.88 $30,646,272.62 $33,013,372.62 January 2, 2016 September 18, 2018 January 2, 2019 +1

4 2 New Area I K-5 Elementary School - UPDATED 12/22/15 113,772 $430,600.00 $1,272,000.00 $1,702,600.00 $24,246,503.50 $2,456,197.18 $801,081.02 $27,503,781.70 $29,206,381.70 April 1, 2016 June 20, 2018 August 20, 2018 +1

5 3 New Area III K-5 Elementary School (AB) 113,772 $246,000.00 $1,250,000.00 $1,496,000.00 $23,519,503.50 $2,145,447.18 $769,948.52 $26,434,899.20 $27,930,899.20 February 1, 2017 April 22, 2019 August 20, 2019 -1

6 4 New Area III Elementary School (SP) 113,772 $1,070,600.00 $1,272,000.00 $2,342,600.00 $23,901,313.50 $2,145,447.18 $781,402.82 $26,828,163.50 $29,170,763.50 April 1, 2017 June 20, 2019 August 20, 2019 -1

Totals $2,267,800.00 $5,640,500.00 $7,908,300.00 $97,275,549.70 $10,892,525.08 $3,245,042.24 $111,413,117.02 $119,321,417.02 0 $0.00

Revised information presented at October 12, 2015 School Board Meeting. Updated 12/22/15.

School Board Recommendation Funding, Balances and Notes:

        Remaining bond funds ($4,196,794): unavailable for pending capital facilities, updated 12/22/15 available to use $592,263

        Lottery funds (current $2,983,769) and future estimated $878,445/year: unavailable for debt service; available for land acquisition and design cost; The $246,000 for Area III has been deducted from this amount previously; updated 12/22/15 BOC approved $1,832,500 purchase leaving $1,151,269

        School Fund Balance:  Unavailable for capital facilities

        Operational savings due to scheduling modifications:  Not available for capital facilities Total Arch/Eng & Site Acq Costs

        Savings due to replacing school facilities:  Not available for capital facilities (no dollars specified in study) $7,908,300

        Proceeds from sale of existing facilities:  Are receptive to using for capital facilities (no dollars specified in study) -$246,000.00 Lottery App

-$1,832,500.00 Lottery App

$5,829,800 Balance Remaining

Lottery $ Avail Bond Bal Avail Total Available

$3,229,769 $592,263 $3,822,032

less AB Land -$246,000

less ACC Eng/Arch -$1,832,500

Legend $1,743,532 Balance Available

Schools Yearly contributions approxFY15/16(Bal) $565,730 $2,309,262

County FY16/17 $878,445 $3,187,707

Grand Total FY17/18 $878,445 $4,066,152

FY18/19 $878,445 $4,944,597

FY19/20 $878,445 $5,823,042

Schools Master Facilities Plan Updated Dec 31 2015 12/31/2015



Funding Model for Enterprise Fund

Potential Funding Impacts 

EMWD Fund Utilities Fund

Water Sewer

10" Domestic Water Estimated Total Cost $600,000 6" line School to Vass, Estimated $1,100,000

50% EMWD/50% Developer $300,000 Elimination Estimation $500,000

Total Cost $1,600,000

50% Utilities/50%Dev $800,000

Vass Upgrade VIPS $3,104,000

EMWD  customers 2,400 with meter Vass Contribution over 5 years -$150,000

EMWD  customers 2,500 w/o meter (100 no meter) Total to Finance $3,754,000

Total Customers 8,323

Audited Cash Balance 6/30/2015 $482,202

Audited Fund Balance 6/30/2015 $2,204,150 Audited Cash 6/30/2015 $3,278,316 less $1,630,000 to HC Project = $1,648,316 (12/30/15)

Audited FB 6/30/2015 $21,414,569 (includes assets)

Option to Cash Fund $300,000

Payment/Year Rate Increase Financing Options for $3,754,000 Approximate

20 years, 3% interest (.0672) $20,160 $0.67 Payment/Year Rate Increase

20 years 4% interest (.0736) $22,080 $0.74 20 years, 3% interest (.0672) $252,269 $2.53

20 years 4% Int (.0736) $276,294 $2.77

Current Rate

3/4 inch meter base rate fee $24.60

1 inch meter base rate fee $27.30 USDA - 40 years @ 3.25% Int (.045) $168,930 $1.69

2 inch meter base rate fee $40.15 *USDA may not fund the school project portion of $800,000

*USDA only does 40 year financing

Notes:

Vass has $150K available over 5 years Current Base Rate per Fee Schedule $8.00

Proposed $9.69 USDA

Proposed $10.53 Bank 3%

Proposed $10.77 Bank 4%

Utilities Funding Model for Potential Funding Impacts - Vass School Project 1/6/2016



MOORE COUNTY RATE CHART

FY 
2007

FY 
2008

FY 
2009

FY 
2010

FY 
2011

FY 
2012

FY 
2013

FY 
2014

FY 
2015 FY 2016

BUDGETED 
PROJECTED REVENUE NOTES

COUNTY GENERAL 0.455 0.445 0.479 0.465 0.465 0.465 0.465 0.465 0.465 0.465 $55,023,789 On track 91.94% collected, no FB App, trans $200K in from Cap Reserve to bal budget
ALS/EMS 0.040 0.030 0.025 0.020 0.020 0.020 0.020 0.020 0.020 0.020 $2,367,115 on track 91.94% collected, $833K FB Appropriated in FY15/16
COUNTY FIRE SERVICE 0.08 $3,331,664 on track 91.94% collected, with $50,883 CR; Propose 10.4 Rate by FC budget of $4,228,000
ROOM OCCUPANCY 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.03 $1,372,752 Legislation allows up to 6%, Requires BOC action

County gets admin fee of 3%, reduced to 2% after $500K collected

EMS Fund Budgeted
ALS Tax FB Appropriation Actually Used FB

FY10/11 $296K $0
FY11/12 $576K $2,637,299 (Narrow Banding Project)
FY12/13 $416K $2,504
FY13/14 $687K $216,250
FY14/15 $515K $793,827
FY15/16 $833K $380,501 to date


	Room Occupancy Tax
	Interlocal Agreement w/ Airport
	HB 504
	2014 Grand Jury Report
	2015 Grand Jury Report
	Chinn Study
	Court Facilities Comm. Minutes 4/2013
	Tier System Resolution 10/20/15
	Revenues
	Expenditures
	Sales Tax Revenues
	FY 15 Audited Balances
	Collections
	MCS Projects
	Utilities
	Rate Chart

